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MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R.§42.8
Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 842.8(a)(3), (b)(3), Patent Owner Focal IP, LLC
provides the following updated mandatory notices regarding the change of the
information disclosed below.
A. Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

Lead Counsel: Brent N. Bumgardner
Registration No. 48,476
NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C.
3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300
Fort Worth, Texas 76107
Telephone: (817) 377-3490
Email: brent@nelbum.com

Back-up Counsel: John Murphy (Pro Hac Vice)
NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C.
3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300
Fort Worth, Texas 76107
Telephone: (817) 377-3493
Email: murphy@nelbum.com

Back-up Counsel: Victor Siber
Registration No. 25,149
SIBER LAW LLP
28 West 44" Street, Suite 604

New York, New York 10036
Telephone: (212) 858-9942
Email: VSiber@SiberLaw.com

Back-up Counsel: Hanna Madbak (Pro Hac Vice)?

1 Pro Hac Vice application filed on February 16, 2017, and conditionally granted
on February 23, 2017.
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SIBER LAW LLP
28 West 44" Street, Suite 604

New York, New York 10036
Telephone: (212) 858-9942
Email: HMadbak@SiberLaw.com

B.  Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

Please direct all correspondence regarding this proceeding via electronic
service using the following e-mail addresses:

brent@nelbum.com HMadbak@ SiberLaw.com

murphy@nelbum.com VSiber@SiberLaw.com

PAL-IPR@nelbum.com

Dated: March 1, 2017 Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Brent N. Bumgardner

Brent N. Bumgardner
Registration No. 48,476
NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C.
3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300
Fort Worth, Texas 76107
Telephone: (817) 377-3490
Email: brent@nelbum.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 1% day of March, 2017, a copy of Patent Owner’s
Updated Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 has been served in its
entirety via email on the following:

Mark D. Passler

Brice S. Dumais

David Brafman

AKERMAN LLP

777 South Flagler Drive
Suite 1100 West Tower
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Tel: (561) 653-5000

Fax: (561) 659-6313
Mark.passler@akerman.com
Brice.dumais@akerman.com
David.brafman@akerman.com

Dated: March 1, 2017 Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Brent N. Bumgardner

Brent N. Bumgardner
Registration No. 48,476
NELSON BUMGARDNER, P.C.
3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300
Fort Worth, Texas 76107
Telephone: (817) 377-3490
Email: brent@nelbum.com
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